2018

COUNTY AUDITOR
APPROVED

DISBURSEMENTS

FOR COURT DATE: APRIL 2, 2018

THE ATTACHED CLAIMS AGAINST COLLIN COUNTY FOR THE
PERIOD ENDING: MARCH 27, 2018

ARE HEREBY APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL
GOVERNMENT CODE 113.064 BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR AND
ARE SUBMITTED TO COMMISSIONER’S COURT FOR FINAL
APPROVAL.

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: $1,701,531.84

(N

JEFFRY MAY - COUNTX AUDITOR
MARCH 27, 2018

DATE



DISBURSEMENTS

Date: 3/27/2018

FOR 4/2/18 COURT
Check Check Date Vendor Name Transaction Description 1 Description 2 Account Name Account Number Project Number
Number Amount
473309(3/27/2018  |A GLOBAL LINK $260.00 REQ 245461 TRIAL COSTS 001-3501-520.65-27
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473309 $260.00
4733173/27/2018  |ACADEMIC SUPPLIER $6,480.00 |IR:PRINTER/PLOTTER/ACCESS |PO NUM 221708 |CENTRAL SUPPLY |001-0000-124.01-01 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473317 $6.480.00 :
473074]3/27/2018  |AEONICS INC $121.70 |ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 001-1001-411.75-01
$121.70 |ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 001-1001-411.75-01
$74.00 |EQUIP MAINT-PC/OFFC/RADIO EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 001-1001-411.75-01
$194.50 [EQUIP MAINT-PC/OFFC/RADIO EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 001-1001-411.75-01
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473074 $511.90
473216[3/27/2018 |AG POWER INC $1,612.04 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER | [HEAVY EQUIPMENT REPAIR [001-4403-800.75-13 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473218 $1.612.04
473221(3/27/12018  |AIRGAS USA LLC $60.75 | BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER BUILDING SUPPLIES 001-4019-560.71-02 [B03002
$310.87 |[BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER EQUIPMENT MAINT SUPPLIES 001-4409-600.71-10
$15.78 | BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER LAB SUPPLIES 507-8301-645.61-16
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473221 §367 40 ;
473118[3/27/2018  |ALAN H UPCHURCH OD PA $134.45 | | |INFIRMARY SERVICES |001-6040-725.64-30 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473118 $134.45
473201]3/27/2018  [ALERE TOXICOLOGY SVCS INC $562.50 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER LAB SERVICES 505-6020-882.64-23
$268.25 | BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER EMPLOYEE WELLNESS 001-1001-411.59-26
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473201 $830.75
473246(3/27/2018  |ALL HEART VETERINARY CENTER $1,095.00 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER ANIMAL CARE 510-8302-645.65-83
$1,280.00 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER ANIMAL CARE 510-8302-645,65-83
$589.13 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER ANIMAL CARE 510-8302-645.65-83
$129.60 |[BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER ANIMAL CARE 510-8302-645.65-83
$20.00 | BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER ANIMAL CARE 507-8301-645.65-83
$114.28 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER ANIMAL CARE §07-8301-645.65-83
$139.98 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER ANIMAL CARE 507-8301-645.65-83
$653.06 |[BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER ANIMAL CARE 507-8301-645.65-83
$373.72 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER ANIMAL CARE 507-8301-645.65-83
$749.99 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER ANIMAL CARE 507-8301-845.65-83
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473248 $5.144.78
473213(3/27/2018  |ALLIANCE GEOTECHNICAL GRP INC $520.00 [PW/CONSTRUCT/RELATED SERV ROAD MAINTENANCE 010-7501-680.75-32
$1,575.00 |PW/CONSTRUCT/RELATED SERV ROAD MAINTENANCE 010-7501-680.75-32
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473213 $2,085.00
473214]3/27/12018  |ALLMARK IMPRESSIONS LTD $15.71 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-5001-640.51-01
$16.88 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-3201-482.51-01
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473214 $32.58 :
473220(3/27/2018  |ALPHAGRAPHICS ADDISON $52.60 [PRINTING&RELATED SERVICES | ||5R|NTED MATERIALS |001-6401-643.65-62 |
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DISBURSEMENTS Date: 3/27/2018
FOR 4/2/18 COURT
Check Check Date Vendor Name Transaction Description 1 Description 2 Account Name Account Number | Project Number
Number Amount
$196.35 [PRINTING & SILK SCREENING PRINTED MATERIALS 001-5001-840.65-62
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473220 $248.95
473308(3/27/2018 |AMAZON BUSINESS $77.90 [RAGS, SHOP TOWELS, CLOTHS OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-5001-640.51-01
$1,230.00 | COMPUTER HARDWARESPERIPHE ONE-TIME BUDGET NON-CAP 001-1010-411.87-04
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473308 $1.307.90
473116[3/27/2018  [ANNA CITY OF | $22,736.27 |ARCH/ENG/PROF DESIGN SERV | |CONTRACTED AGENCY PMTS |001-5701-648.63-06 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473118 $22,736.27
473292[3/27/2018  [AXON EXTERPRISE INC $64,575.39 |[POLICE EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES ONE-TIME BUDGET NON-CAP 001-5001-640.87-04
$7,887.00 [POLICE EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES ARMS TRAINING/QUALIFYING 001-5001-640.45-30
TOTAL FOR GHECK # 473262 $72,462.38 '
473223(3/27/2018  [BAYLOR MEDICAL CENTER MCKINNEY | $39,722.87 | I [INFIRMARY SERVICES |001-6040-725.64-30 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473223 $39,722 87
473215[3/27/12018  |BAYLOR RESEARCH INSTITUTE | $200.00 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER | [LAB SERVICES |001-0801-648.64-23 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473216 $200.00
473294(3/27/2018  [BEACOM, RICHARD A | $49.01 | | | TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT [001-2501-440.49-01 [380VJ
- TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473284 $49.01
473156|3/27/2018  |BEATY, MISTY [ $335.00 [round rock, tx | |TRAVEL ADVANCES [001-0000-122.01-01 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473156 $335.00
473061]3/27/2018 |BEN E KEITH DFW $1,341.38 [EDIBLE FOODS, STAPLE PO NUM 221656 JAIL FOOD 001-0000-124.02-02
$498.90 [FOODS, READY-TO-EAT PO NUM 221656 JAIL FOOD 001-0000-124.02-02
$503.90 [FOODS, PERISHABLE PO NUM 221656 JAIL FOOD 001-0000-124.02-02
$173.22 |EDIBLE FOODS, STAPLE PO NUM 221657 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$61.41 [FOODS, READY-TO-EAT PO NUM 221657 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$831.77 |FOODS, PERISHABLE PO NUM 221657 |MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$735.01 |EDIBLE FOODS, STAPLE PO NUM 221767 JAIL FOOD 001-0000-124.02-02
$498.90 [FOODS, READY-TO-EAT PO NUM 221767 JAIL FOOD 001-0000-124.02-02
$1,626.85 [FOODS, PERISHABLE PO NUM 221767 JAIL FOOD 001-0000-124.02-02
$758.80 [EDIBLE FOODS, STAPLE FOOD SUPPLIES 001-6420-641.61-10
$74.64 [FOODS, PERISHABLE FOOD SUPFLIES 001-8420-641.61-10
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473061 $§7,104.79
472990[3/27/2018  [BENAVIDES, ALMA $20.00 MEDIATOR COSTS 001-2501-440.64-13 [199MC
$40.00 MEDIATOR COSTS 001-2501-440.64-13 |296MC
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 472880 $80.00
473184[3/27/2018 | BENAVIDES, ALMA $600.00 MEDIATOR COSTS 001-2501-440.64-13 [296MC
$1,200.00 MEDIATOR COSTS 001-2501-440.64-13 [296MC
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473184 $1,800.00 '
473180[3/27/2018 |BERGKAMP | $76.48 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER | |AUTO MAINTENANCE [001-4409-600.75-62 |
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DISBURSEMENTS Date: 3/27/2018
FOR 4/2/18 COURT
Check Check Date Vendor Name Transaction Description 1 Description 2 Account Name Account Number | Project Number
Number Amount
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473180 $76.48
473207|3/27/2018  |BEST BUY BUSINESS ADVANTAGE | $69.20 [TELEVISION EQUIP /ACCESS. | |INVESTIGATION EXPENSE Ioo1-5oc1s4o.es-32 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473207 $88.20
473155/3/27/2018  |BIARD, WEBB | $282.96 | | |TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT |001-2501-440.49-01 [380vJ
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473155 $280.86 )
473234]3/27/2018  |BINKLEY & BARFIELD C&P INC '| $1,390.00 |ARCH/ENG/PROF DESIGN SERV | |CONSULTANTS |1439-7530-680.92-50 |070042
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 478234 $1.380.00 |
473193|é/27/zo1a |BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER | $47,542.00 [CONSULTING SERVICES | ' |CONSULTANTS |437-7530-680.92-50 |07014
TOTAL FOR CHECK #473103 $47 542.00 : '
473259[3/27/2018 ' |BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION | $8,213.92 [CONSULTING SERVICES | |RADIO EQUIPMENT |001-1001-411.80-20 [P10001
TOTAL FOR CHECK % 473258 L [ $8,213.02
473171|3/27/2018  |BLUE RIDGE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT | $36,488.44 |[FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT | |CONTRACTED AGENCY PMTS '| 001-5701-648.63-06 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473171 $36.488 44 : '
473055)3/27/2018  |BOB BARKER COMPANY INC [ $400.58 |PERSONAL HYGIENE&GROOMING | |DETENTION SUPPLIES |001-6420-641.61-04 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473055 $400.58 ;
473054(3/27/2018 |BOB TOMES FORD $605.32 |AUTO/TRUCK MAINT. ITEMS PO NUM 221698 PARTS 001-0000-124.05-01
$962.70 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$15.00 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$114.17 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$21.52 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$245.69 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$114.17 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$776.85 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$14.88 |[BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4408-600.75-62
$331.56 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$205.29 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$42.33 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$313.18 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4403-600.75-62
$14.88 |[BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4408-600.75-62
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473054 $3,777.54 e 5
473273(3/27/12018  |BOLAK, ARDEN $402.35 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER  |015-2001-442.64-15 |CRCL5R
$417.79 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER  |015-2503-440.64-15 |CR469R
$208.89 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER ~ [015-2503-440.64-15 |CR417R
$1,014.05 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER  |015-2001-442.64-15 |CRCL7R
$202.92 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER  [015-2001-442.64-15 |CRCL3R
$421.82 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER  |015-2503-440.64-15 |CR416R
 FOTAL FOR CHECK # 473273 $2.667,82 S e ==

473166]3/27/2018 _|BRANCH VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT

$27,944.66 |ARCH/ENG/PROF bESlGN SERV

]

[CONTRACTED AGENCY PMTS _

[001-5701-648.63-08
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DISBURSEMENTS Dale: 3/27/2018
FOR 4/2/18 COURT
Check Check Date Vendor Name Transaction Description 1 Description 2 Account Name Account Number Project Number
Number Amount

473252|3/27/2018  |BRUCKNER TRUCK SALES/CORP BILLING $34.52 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
473227|3/27/2018  |C&D COURIERS INC $7,540.00 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER CONSULTANTS 001-0501-411.64-01
473256|3/27/2018 |CARRIGAN & SMITH PPLC $650.00 MEDIATOR COSTS 001-2501-440.64-13 |296MC
473270(3/27/2018  |CAT'S $835.56 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER 015-2503-440.64-15 |CR417R

$626.68 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER 015-2503-440.64-15 |CRAUX
473283|3/27/2018 |CCFCA $300.00 |REQ# 245141 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 001-5701-648.55-10
473096|3/27/2018 |CELINA CITY OF $46,548.82 [ARCH/ENG/PROF DESIGN SERV CONTRACTED AGENCY PMTS 001-5701-648.63-06
473109|3/27/2018 |CHEMSEARCH $615.15 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR BUILDING MAINTENANCE 001-4019-560.75-40 |B03002
473276|3/27/2018  |CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY $51.99 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER SAFETY SUPPLIES 010-7501-680.61-23

$158.54 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER SAFETY SUPPLIES 001-4010-560.61-23
473189|3/27/2018 |COLLIN COUNTY CHILDREN'S $1,204.00 SPACE RENT 001-4039-560.80-05
473094|3/27/2018  |COLLIN COUNTY SUBSTANCE ABUSE $40.00 CONSULTANTS 180-2632-440.64-01 |GT192D
473092|3/27/2018 |COOPER, JOHN $1,500.00 SPACE RENT 001-4039-560.80-05
473150[3/27/2018 |COOPERS COPIES & PRINTING $455.00 |DECALS, ALL TYPES AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT 001-4408-6800.90-70 |P44019
473318(3/27/2018  |CROSSPOINT COMMUNICATIONS INC $65.95 |ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS RADIO SUPPLIES 001-5001-640.61-21
473119|3/27/2018  |DALLAS COUNTY HOSPITAL DIST $4,514.80 INFIRMARY SERVICES 001-68040-725.64-30
473095|3/27/2018 |DALLAS COUNTY SOUTHWESTERN $425.00 REQ 245459 TRIAL COSTS 001-3501-520.65-27

$425.00 IREQ 245459 TRIAL COSTS 001-3501-520.65-27
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DISBURSEMENTS

Date: 3/27/12018

FOR 4/2/18 COURT
Check Check Date Vendor Name Transaction Description 1 Description 2 Account Name Account Number | Project Number
Number Amount
$490.00 REQ 245459 TRIAL COSTS 001-3501-520.65-27
$1,000.00 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER INTOXILIZER TECHNICIAN 001-5910-648.64-25
$1,075.00 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER INTOXILIZER TECHNICIAN 001-5910-648.64-25
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473085 $3.415.00
473071|3/27/2018  |DALLAS PUBLIC LIBRARY | $535.76 [MISC PROFESSIONAL SERVICE | |SPACE RENT |001-0501-411.80-05 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473071 $535,78
473322|3/27/2018 _|DAVIS, SANDRA DR | $2,000.00 | |REQ 245336 | TRIAL COSTS [001-3501-520.65-27 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473322 $2,000.00
473320[3/27/2018  [DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY CO | $396.32 |[ELECTRICAL EQUIP/SUPPLIES |PO NUM 221706 [FACILITIES WAREHOUSE |001-0000-124.03-02 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 472320 $396.32
473222(3/27/2018  [DEFENDER SUPPLY LLC $844.00 [AUTO & TRUCK ACCESSORIES AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT 001-4409-600.90-70 |P44027
$525.00 [AUTO & TRUCK ACCESSORIES AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT 001-4409-600.90-70 |P44031
$525.00 |AUTO & TRUCK ACCESSORIES AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT 001-4408-600.90-70 |P44032
$525.00 |AUTO & TRUCK ACCESSORIES AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT 001-4408-600.90-70 |P44033
$525.00 |AUTO & TRUCK ACCESSORIES AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT 001-4408-600.90-70 |P44034
$525.00 |AUTO & TRUCK ACCESSORIES AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT 001-4409-600.90-70 |P44035
$525.00 |AUTO & TRUCK ACCESSORIES AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT 001-4408-600.90-70 |P44036
$525.00 |AUTO & TRUCK ACCESSORIES AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT 001-4408-600.90-70 |P44037
$525.00 |AUTO & TRUCK ACCESSORIES AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT 001-4408-600.90-70 |P44038
$73.91 |SOUND SYSTEMS/COMPONENTS AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473222 $5,117.91
473070(3/27/2018  |DEPT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES | $7,914.13 [COMMUNICATION/MEDIA SERV. | [PHONE/MEDIA SERVICE |001-0629-414.80-11 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473070 $7,814.13 '
473230(3/27/2018  [DISH NETWORK LLC | $121.50 [COMMUNICATION/MEDIA SERV. | |PHONE/MEDIA SERVICE |001-0629-414.80-11 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473230 $121.50
473231(3/27/2018  [DISH NETWORK LLC | $97.50 [COMMUNICATION/MEDIA SERV. | |PHONE/MEDIA SERVICE |001-0629-414.80-11 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473231 $97.50
473316(3/27/2018  |DREAM RANCH OFFICE SUPPLIES | $360.54 |IR:PRINTER/PLOTTER/ACCESS [ |COMPUTER SUPPLIES |001-0428-411.51-02 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK# 473318 $350.54
473187(3/27/2018  |DUDDLESTEN, ERIN K | $325.00 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER | |AUTOPSY SERVICES |001-0901-648.64-24 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473187 $325.00
473192(3/27/2018  |EAGLE BRUSH & CHEMICAL CO INC $250.00 |JANITORIAL SUPPLIES-GEN. JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 001-5030-641.71-21 |
) ) $239.60 [JANITORIAL SUPPLIES-GEN. JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 001-4019-560.71-21 |B21001
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473182 $489.60
473324[3/2712018 |EAR NOSE & THROAT ASSOCIATES $54.41 INFIRMARY SERVICES 001-8040-725.64-30
$103.45 INFIRMARY SERVICES 001-6040-725.64-30
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473324 s157.88
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DISBURSEMENTS Date: 3/27/2018
FOR 4/2/18 COURT

__Amount

3056(3/27/ TECOLAB INC $1,720.00 ANITORIAL 'SUPPLIES _ DETENTION SUPPLIES 001-5030-641.61-04 —
|JANITORIAL SUPPLIES _ DETENTION SUPPLIES 001-5030-641.61-04 _

473313 3/27/201 [EGGLESTON & BRISCO LLP sz 258. 75 __ LEGALE EXPENSE u1 1001411 54-01 MCSRW

473269(3/27/20 ENGLAND COURT REPORTING $1,216.86 _— SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER 15 2503-440.64-15 |CRATTR
$608.43 __ SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER CRA17R

7|3/27/2018 FARMERSVILLE CITY OF -m RCHIENGIPROF DESIGN SERV _ _ CONTRACTED AGENCY PMTS o1-57u1-s4s ss-os —
~ 472045 3/27/2018 ARMERSV!LLE POSTMASTER MISC PROFESSIONAL SERVICE _ UEs & SUBSCRIPTIONS o1-24zo-444 55-10 _

|

473225 3/27/2013 ILEX SYSTEMS INC 52 040.00 |OFFICE S SUPPLIES (GENERAL) _ PRINTED MATERIALS 01-0860-443 6562 —

" 473238]3/27/2018  |FIRST CHOICE POWER $298.42 _— SERVICE _ ' 001-4019-50‘80-2 B11001

o= H : _-.__,_,_______,. SR e e s < e + BT | - ok, 1 o B TN el - = J Al | W} 115 . A ._,'_J
473240(3/27/20 FIRST CHOICE POWER ] ELCTRIC SERVICE 001-4019-560.80-02

473174/3/27/2018  |FISHER, JEANNIE (DIANE) | se235] | [TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 001-3101-48349-01 | |

|

. "_— OANGELLC __ _______. REAYT- TPONUM 221621 JJAIL FOOD 001-0000-124.02-02 _

"~ 473153]3/27/2018 FRlSCO CITY OF ' -m BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER UEL ~ |001-440960061-01 | |




DISBURSEMENTS Date: 3/27/2018
FOR 4/2/18 COURT
Check Check Date Vendor Name Transaction Description 1 Description 2 Account Name Account Number Project Number
Number Amount
473235|3/27/2018 FRY, JAMES R PC $166.23 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 001-2501-440.49-01 |VJAUX
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473235 $188.23
473219|3/27/2018 G&K SERVICES INC $166.19 |[RENTAL OR LEASE SERVICES UNIFORMS 010-7501-680.65-03
$416.14 |RENTAL OR LEASE SERVICES UNIFORMS 010-7501-680.65-03
$11.66 |LAUNDRY/DRY CLEANING SERV UNIFORMS 001-8201-648.65-03
$44.36 |RENTAL OR LEASE SERVICES UNIFORMS 001-4401-600.65-03
$28.93 |RENTAL OR LEASE SERVICES JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 001-4401-600.71-21
$44.36 |RENTAL OR LEASE SERVICES UNIFORMS 001-4401-600.65-03
$28.93 |RENTAL OR LEASE SERVICES JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 001-4401-600.71-21
$233.03 |RENTAL OR LEASE SERVICES UNIFORMS 010-7501-680.65-03
$416.14 |RENTAL OR LEASE SERVICES UNIFORMS 010-7501-680.65-03
$35.45 |RENTAL OR LEASE SERVICES UNIFORMS 001-7801-760.65-03
$11.66 |LAUNDRY/DRY CLEANING SERV UNIFORMS 001-8201-648.65-03
$35.45 |RENTAL OR LEASE SERVICES UNIFORMS 001-7801-760.65-03
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473218 $1,472.30 T ' ' Yo T
473251(3/27/2018 |GALLSLLC $77.00 |CLOTHING AND APPAREL UNIFORMS 001-5510-642.65-03
$28.20 |CLOTHING AND APPAREL UNIFORMS 001-5510-642.65-03
$1,474.16 |CLOTHING AND APPAREL UNIFORMS 001-4010-560.65-03
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473251 $1579.36 '
473060|3/27/2018 GEBO DISTRIBUTING CO $183.84 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER ANIMAL CARE 507-8301-645.65-83
$10.95 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER ROAD SUPPLIES 010-7501-680.71-07
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473080  $184.78 ut '
473279|3/27/2018 |GLAZIER FOODS COMPANY - HOUSTON $3,817.06 |EDIBLE FOODS, STAPLE PO NUM 221661 JAIL FOOD 001-0000-124.02-02
$1,147.09 |[FOODS, PERISHABLE PO NUM 221661 JAIL FOOD 001-0000-124.02-02
$924.70 |EDIBLE FOODS, STAPLE PO NUM 221662 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$84.84 |[FOODS, READY-TO-EAT PO NUM 221662 ]MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$167.70 |FOODS, PERISHABLE PO NUM 221662 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$2,850.12 |EDIBLE FOODS, STAPLE PO NUM 221773 JAIL FOOD 001-0000-124.02-02
$318.15 [FOODS, READY-TO-EAT PO NUM 221773 JAIL FOOD 001-0000-124.02-02
$1,732.20 |FOODS, PERISHABLE PO NUM 221773 JAIL FOOD 001-0000-124.02-02
($130.27)|po# 221279 org invoice #183810091 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$130.27 |po# 221279 credit # 10835802 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
($22.39)| po# 221279 ORG INVOICE # 183810991 |MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$22.39 |po# 221279 CREDIT # 10991348 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
($26.47)|po# 221279 org invoice # 183810991 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$26.47 |po# 221279 CREDIT # 10991864 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
($24.12)|PO# 221574 ORG INVOICE # 184278802 |MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$24.12 |PO# 221574 CREDIT #10940237 [MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$640.99 |EDIBLE FOODS, STAPLE PO NUM 221279 |MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$84.84 [FOODS, READY-TO-EAT PO NUM 221279 |MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$209.09 |FOODS, PERISHABLE PO NUM 221279 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$567.59 |EDIBLE FOODS, STAPLE PO NUM 221574 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$84.84 |[FOODS, READY-TO-EAT PO NUM 221574 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$169.24 |FOODS, PERISHABLE PO NUM 221574 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
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DISBURSEMENTS Date: 3/27/2018
FOR 4/2/18 COURT
Check Check Date Vendor Name Transaction Description 1 Description 2 Account Name Account Number | Project Number
Number Amount
TAL FOR CHECK # 473278 $12,768.45
473164(3/27/2018  |GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY $342.23 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 001-4019-560.71-21 [B21001
$122.29 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR HVAC MAINTENANCE 001-4019-560.75-41 |B03001
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473164 $464.52 :
473080(3/27/2018 | GOMEZ FLOOR COVERING INC | $4,425.00 | [RETAINAGE PAYABLE |499-0000-203.02-01 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473080 $4,425 00
473302[3/27/2018 |GRAHAM PEST CONTROL INC $103.51 |[BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR EXTERMINATION SERVICES 001-4018-560.74-03 |B17001
$11.11 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR EXTERMINATION SERVICES 507-4118-561.74-03 |B18001
$559.87 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR EXTERMINATION SERVICES 001-4018-560.74-03 |B21001
$0.86 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR EXTERMINATION SERVICES 001-4019-560.74-03 |B22002
$34.50 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR EXTERMINATION SERVICES 001-4019-560.74-03 |B03002
$541.25 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR EXTERMINATION SERVICES 001-4019-560.74-03 |B03001
$2.75 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR EXTERMINATION SERVICES 001-4019-560.74-03 |B14002
$27.09 [BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR EXTERMINATION SERVICES 001-4019-560.74-03 |ELESPC
$51.70 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR EXTERMINATION SERVICES 001-4019-560.74-03 |B15002
$60.40 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR EXTERMINATION SERVICES 001-4019-560.74-03 |B15001
$10.46 [BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR EXTERMINATION SERVICES 001-4019-560.74-03 |B07001
$50.97 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR EXTERMINATION SERVICES 001-4019-560.74-03 |B06002
$146.99 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR EXTERMINATION SERVICES 001-4019-560.74-03 |Y01000
$15.49 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR EXTERMINATION SERVICES 001-4019-560.74-03 |B12001
$29.92 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR EXTERMINATION SERVICES 001-4019-560.74-03 |B20001
$3.85 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR EXTERMINATION SERVICES 001-4019-560.74-03 |B11001
$31.81 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR EXTERMINATION SERVICES 001-4019-560.74-03 |B11001
$5.50 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR EXTERMINATION SERVICES 001-4019-560.74-03 |B11001
$0.86 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR EXTERMINATION SERVICES 001-4019-560.74-03 |B22002
$0.86 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR EXTERMINATION SERVICES 001-4019-560.74-03 |B22002
$9.02 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR EXTERMINATION SERVICES 001-4019-560.74-03 |B14002
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473302 $1,688.77
473107|3/27/2018  |GRAINGER $1,607.82 | PUBLIC WORK SAFETY SUPPLIES 010-7501-680.61-23
$320.25 [ELECTRICAL EQUIP/SUPPLIES PO NUM 221725 FACILITIES WAREHOUSE 001-0000-124.03-02
$1,497.78 |PLUMBING EQUIP./SUPPLIES PO NUM 221725 FACILITIES WAREHOUSE 001-0000-124.03-02
$59.94 |JANITORIAL SUPPLIES-GEN. ANIMAL CARE 507-8301-645.65-83
$39.96 |JANITORIAL SUPPLIES-GEN. ANIMAL CARE 507-8301-645.65-83
$191.62 |HAND TOOLS-NOT CLASSIFIED BUILDING MAINTENANCE 001-4019-560.75-40 |B03001
$103.18 [HAND TOOLS-NOT CLASSIFIED BUILDING MAINTENANCE 001-4019-560.75-40 |B03001
$30.80 |HAND TOOLS-NOT CLASSIFIED BUILDING SUPPLIES 001-4019-560.71-02 |B03002
$248.08 [HAND TOOLS-NOT CLASSIFIED BUILDING MAINTENANCE 001-4019-560.75-40 |B14002
$649.00 |HAND TOOLS-NOT CLASSIFIED BUILDING SUPPLIES 001-4019-560.71-02 |B03002
- TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473107 $4,748.25 WarER $
473123(3/27/2018  |GRAPHIC SOLUTIONS GROUP INC | $521.74 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR | |BUILDING SUPPLIES |001-4019-560.71-02 [BO3002
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473123 T $521.74 I i g
473323(3/27/2018  |GRIFFIN, JULIA A | $714.00 | | [INVESTIGATION EXPENSE |001-5001-640.65-32 |

Page 8



DISBURSEMENTS
FOR 4/2/18 COURT

Date: 3/27/2018

Check Check Date Vendor Name Transaction Description 1 Description 2 Account Name Account Number | Project Number
Number Amount
ALFOR CHECK # 473323 $714.00
473093(3/27/2018 | GT DISTRIBUTORS INC $529.90 [POLICE EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES ONE-TIME BUDGET NON-CAP 001-1010-411.87-04
$898.38 [POLICE EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES ONE-TIME BUDGET NON-CAP 001-1010-411.87-04
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473093 §1,428.28
473241]3/27/2018  [HIGHLAND WHOLESALE FOODS INC $564.50 [EDIBLE FOODS, STAPLE PO NUM 221579 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$564.50 |EDIBLE FOODS, STAPLE PO NUM 221664 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$270.50 |EDIBLE FOODS, STAPLE PO NUM 221775 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473241 §1,380.50
472974(3/27/2018  |HILL, CAROLYN A $800.00 | | |MEDIATOR COSTS |001-2501-440.64-13 |199MC
“TOTAL FOR CHECK # 472874 $800.00
473105[3/27/2018  [HIRED HANDS INC $318.00 | | [INTERPRETER |001-6401-643.64-12 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473105 $318.00 :
473284/3/27/2018 |HOCKETT, LORI C. $229.00 | | | TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT |001-2501-440.49-01 [465VJ
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473284 $229.00
473260(3/27/2018  |HOLT CAT LITTLE ELM $37.44 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER HEAVY EQUIPMENT REPAIR 001-4409-600.75-13
$162.28 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER HEAVY EQUIPMENT REPAIR 001-4409-600.75-13
$490.13 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER HEAVY EQUIPMENT REPAIR 001-4408-600.75-13
$22.45 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER HEAVY EQUIPMENT REPAIR 001-4409-600.75-13
$37.52 | BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER HEAVY EQUIPMENT REPAIR 001-4408-600.75-13
$49.44 | BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER HEAVY EQUIPMENT REPAIR 001-4408-600.75-13
$154.16 [AUTO/TRUCK MAINT. ITEMS PO NUM 221293 PARTS 001-0000-124.05-01
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473250 $953.42
473079]3/127/2018  [HOME DEPOT-LOCAL $39.85 | BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER |DETENTION SUPPLIES |001-5030-641.61-04 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473079 $30.85 ' 3
473072|3/27/2018  |HOPPER, LINDA CHRISTIANSEN $750.00 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER |HEARING MASTERS |001-6401-643.64-14 |
“TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473072 $750.00 '
472997|3/27/2018 |HUDSON, STEPHANIE DUECKER PLLC $610.00 | |MEDIATOR COSTS |001-2501-440.64-13 [296MC
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 472097 $810.00 :
473287[3/27&018 |ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC $854.20 |CLOTHING AND APPAREL | [DETENTION SUPPLIES [001-5030-641.61-04 |
"~ TOTALFOR CHECK # 473287 $854.20 {
473186(3/27/2018  |INFECTIOUS DISEASE DOCTORS, PA $71.93 INFIRMARY SERVICES 001-6040-725.64-30
$71.93 INFIRMARY SERVICES 001-6040-725.64-30
$71.93 INFIRMARY SERVICES 001-6040-725.64-30
TOTAL FOR CHEGK # 473188 $215.76 X
473220]3/27/2018  [INFINITY SUPPLY & SERVICE INC $854.40 |PAPER/PLASTIC, DISPOSABLE PO NUM 221701 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 001-0000-124.03-03
$509.04 |PLASTICS & FORMING EQUIP. PO NUM 221701 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 001-0000-124.03-03
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DISBURSEMENTS Date: 3/27/2018
FOR 4/2/18 COURT
Check Check Date Vendor Name Transaction Descripfion 1 Description 2 Account Name Account Number | Project Number
Number Amount
$201.00 |PAPER/PLASTIC, DISPOSABLE PO NUM 221581 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$278.40 |PLASTICS & FORMING EQUIP. JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 001-5030-641.71-21
$1,477.00 |PAPER/PLASTIC, DISPOSABLE JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 001-5030-641.71-21
$1,809.60 [PLASTICS & FORMING EQUIP. JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 001-5030-641.71-21
$1,700.25 [RAGS, SHOP TOWELS, CLOTHS JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 001-5030-641.71-21
$2,963.34 [PAPER/PLASTIC, DISPOSABLE PO NUM 221731 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 001-0000-124.03-03
$4,596.00 [PAPER/PLASTIC, DISPOSABLE DETENTION SUPPLIES 001-5030-641.61-04
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473220 $14,389,03
47325é|a/27/201a |INSIGHT PUBLIC SECTOR INC | $955.68 | COMPUTER HARDWARE&PERIPHE | |ONE-TIME BUDGET NON-CAP [001-1010-411.87-04 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473268 §955.68 '
473088[3/27/2018  [IRRIGATORS SUPPLY INC | $24.99 ]BLANKET. PURCHASE ORDER | |GROUNDS EQUIPMENT MAINT |001-4409-600.75-12 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473088 - $24.08
473185/3/27/2018  |JAYDEN GRAPHICS INC | $4,250.00 |PRINTINGERELATED SERVICES | |PRINTED MATERIALS |001-3101-483.65-62 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473185 $4.250.00
473099|3/27/2018  [JOHNSON-BURKS SUPPLY CO, INC $684.89 |PLUMBING EQUIP./SUPPLIES BUILDING MAINTENANCE 001-4019-560.75-40 |Y01000
$340.80 |HARDWARE: SHELF & ALLIED BUILDING MAINTENANCE 001-4019-560.75-40 |B03001
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473088 $1.02568 :
473244]3/27/2018 | JOSEPHINE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT | $24,201.41 [ARCH/ENG/PROF DESIGN SERV | |CONTRACTED AGENCY PMTS |001-5701-648.63-06 ['
| TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473244 ] $24.281 41
473163]3/27/12018  |KEARNEY, JAN | $225.00 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER | |ANIMAL CARE |507-8301-645.65-83 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473183 $225,00
473161[3/27/2018  |[KROGER #488 [ $76.37 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER | |ANIMAL CARE |507-8301-645.65-83 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473161 $76.37 7
473285(3/27/2018  [LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS | $95.35 |[BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER | [INVESTIGATION EXPENSE [001-5001-640.65-32 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473285 $95.35
473086(3/27/2018  [LEYKO, MARTIN M $57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 [IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 [IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 [IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 [IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 [IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO

Page 10




DISBURSEMENTS Data: 3/22/2018
FOR 4/2/18 COURT
Check Check Date Vendor Name Transaction Description 1 Description 2 Account Name Account Number | Project Number
Number Amount
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |[IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |[IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |[IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENC
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-08680-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |[IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 [IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE . 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |[IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.82 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$57.68 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$150.00 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
$150.00 LEGAL EXPENSE 001-0860-443.54-01 |IDMENO
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DISBURSEMENTS Date: 3/27/2018
FOR 4/2/18 COURT
Check Check Date Vendor Name Transaction Description 1 Descripfion 2 Account Name Account Number | Project Number
Number Amount
TOTAL FOR CHECK 473086 $3,826.88
473101|3/27/2018 _ |LIFEPATH SYSTEMS | $221.00 |REQ 245378 | [COUNSELING SERVICES [050-2071-442.64-33 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473101 $221.00
473097[3/27/2018  [LOVEJOY ISD | $525.00 |RENTAL/LEASE MISC ITEMS | |SPACE RENT [001-0501-411.80-05 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473087 $525,00
473212[3/27/2018  |LOWES HOME CENTERS INC | $386.00 |EQUIP MAINT-GENERAL EQUIP | |ROAD MAINTENANCE |010-7501-680.75-32 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK #473212 $386.00
473167[3/27/2018  [LOWRY CROSSING VOLUNTEER FIRE | $11,976.21 [ARCH/ENG/IPROF DESIGN SERV | |CONTRACTED AGENCY PMTS [001-5701-648.63-06 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473187 $11,876.21
473168(3/27/2018 _ [LUCAS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT | $24,347.22 [ARCH/ENG/PROF DESIGN SERV | |CONTRACTED AGENCY PMTS [001-5701-648.63-06 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473189  $24347.22
472980(3/27/2018  [LUGO, CHRISTINE $40.00 MEDIATOR COSTS 001-2501-440.64-13 [417MC
$30.00 MEDIATOR COSTS 001-2501-440.64-13 |296MC
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 472880 $70.00
473286(3/27/2018  |[MAESTRO HEALTH | $7,465.64 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER | |CONSULTANTS |001-1001-411.64-01 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 4732686 §7,46564
473248[3/27/2018  |MAGNUM PRODUCTS GROUP $42.84 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER HEAVY EQUIPMENT REPAIR 001-4409-600.75-13
$2.80 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER HEAVY EQUIPMENT REPAIR 001-4409-600.75-13
$21.36 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER HEAVY EQUIPMENT REPAIR 001-4409-600.75-13
$311.80 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$42.45 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER HEAVY EQUIPMENT REPAIR 001-4408-600.75-13
$504.20 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473248 9696 55
473032[3/27/2018 |MALCOLM MIRANDA & ASSOCIATES PC $25.00 |MEDIATOR COSTS 001-2501-440.64-13 [199MC
$630.00 [MEDIATOR COSTS 001-2501-440.64-13 |206MC
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473032 $655.00
473314[3/27/2018  [MAVICH LLC $21.98 |[PAPER/PLASTIC, DISPOSABLE PO NUM 221474 JAIL FOOD 001-0000-124.02-02
$107.70 |PAPER/PLASTIC, DISPOSABLE PO NUM 221474 JAIL FOOD 001-0000-124.02-02
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473314 §129.68
473089(3/27/2018 |MCDERMITT, DONALD R $4,950.00 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER HEARING MASTERS 001-6401-643.64-14
$1,925.00 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER HEARING MASTERS 001-6401-643.64-14
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473089 $6,875.00 : n
473190(3/27/2018  |[MCKINNEY CITY OF | $37,412.88 [ARCHENG/PROF DESIGN SERV | |CONTRACTED AGENCY PMTS |001-5701-648.63-08 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473190 $37 41288
473124[3/27/2018  [MCKINNEY UTILITY CITY OF | $978.50 | | |WATER/TRASH SERVICE |001-4019-560.80-01 [B17001
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DISBURSEMENTS Date: 3/27/2018
FOR 4/2/18 COURT

Number , —| A""“‘ S— — 1 R R ——————

[ar27/2018 MCKINNEY UTILITY CITY OF _ __ WATER/TRASH SERVICE _ 001-4019-560.80-01

473128 3271 [MCKINNEY UTILITY CI $541.95 _— WATER/TRASH § SERV'CE
473129 3/27/2013 MCKINNEY UTILITY CITY OF sao 00 _ _ WATERITRASH SERVICE _ [001-4018-560.80-01 _

|

__

J
__
—_
___
_—
_——

_[MCKINNEY U ILITY CITY OF _ __ WATER/TRASH SERVICE _ 001-4018-560.80-01 —

473137[3/27/2018 _[MCKINNEY urv. mor —_ WATERITRASH SRV.E — [001-4018-560.80-01
T -J'-r 7 T™T=Te 1- 7 __2'_' . 3 T i G =" T IARE ~ i ST TS = e

 473138]3/27/2018 |MCKINNEYUTILTYCITYOF |  se4®s] | |WATER/TRASHSERVICE ~ [001-4019-560.80-01

[ 473139]3/27/2018 |MCKINNEY UTILITY CITY OF — | se4s5] |  |WATERTRASHSERVICE 001-4019-560.80-01 |B07001 N
T T : S It . dE—

473140[3/27/2018 |MCKINNEY UTILITY CITY OF _ ~ $849] | [|WATERTRASHSERVICE 001-4019-560.80-01 |B03001 |
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DISBURSEMENTS Date: 3/27/2018
FOR 4/2/18 COURT

Amou
= —. Y 5 ¥ i .
|

A =S ] ; 1 UM : 2 {0
T M T $6,336.20 WATERrrRASH SERVICE _ 001-4019-560.80-01 [B03001

5
473142 3/27/2018 MCKINNEY UTILITY CITY OF s13 00985 _— WATER/TRASH SERVICE 01-4019-560 eo-o1

473143 3/27/2018__[MCKINNEY UTILITY CITY OF __ WATER/TRASH SERVICE |001-4018-560. eo-m 321001

473145 3127/2013 |MCKINNEY UTILITY CITY OF —_ WATER/TRASH SERVICE _ u1-4o19-5sn 50-01

3/27/201 8 MCKINNEY UTILITY CITY OF $3, o7o 85 __ WATERITRASH SERVICE _ 001-4019-560.80-01 osooz
i

/27/2015 MCKINNEY UTILITY cITY OF $133 23 _— WATERITRASH SERVICE [001-4019-560. ao-o1

I
’, Vo= | ia — — = = ! e ————— —=—= e e e R = == = . = - . |
473148(3/27/2018  [MCKINNEY UTILITY c1 OF —_ WATER/TRASH SERVICE 001-4019-560.80-01 [B15001

473149 3/27/201a NNEY UTILITY CITY OF s1 566. 95 __ WATERITRASH SERVICE 001-4019-560.80-01 B15001

ARCH/ENG/PROF DESIGN SERV _ _ BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS [499-4152-561.91-01_ IIEE_

|

__473178|3/27/2018 M 311 735. oo ARCH/ENGIPROF DESIGN SERV _ BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS 498-4102-561.91-01 M
1473178 |

" 473180|3/27/2018 |MEDICAL CITY MCN - INFIRMARY SERVICES 001-6040-725.64-30 _
FOvme) ERrL Ly s ,; 3 i =3 - | BO = ) = N A T = ot | S o ]
= L . = 3 [ W . TS| __|

473274[3/27/2018  |MEGILLAH REALTY (REDBUD MCKINNEY) REAL PROPERTY RENTAL/LEAS | |sPACERENT  [001-4039-560.80-05 | |
473113 |3/27/2018 MELI sz1 403 76 IENGIPROF DESIGN SERV _ ONTRACTED AGENCY PMTS 001-5701-648.63-06 _

13/27/2018 MELSHEIMER ERIN PLLC ___ MEDIATOR COSTS 007-2501-440.64-13_ 99MC
F

— 473122]3/27/2018 |MHC KENWORTH DALLAS BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER _ AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4408-600.75-62 —




DISBURSEMENTS Date: 3/27/2018
FOR 4/2/18 COURT

umber

47204 532257 __ INMATE TRANSPORT Joot- 5001-640 85-30 _

473232[3/27/2018 | MOORE MEDICAL LLC T $a7 69 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER _ MEDICAL SUPPLIES [505-6020-882.61-17 —
16470 [HOSPITAL SUNDRIES _ I mepcALSUPPLES oot osor-saertr [

473266 3/27/2018 MOSHE COURT REPORTING __ REPORTERS RECORDS [001-35 3501-520 ss-oz _

|3/27/2018__|NAO GLOBAL HEALTHLLC _ 3542 86 [VETERINARY EQUIP/SUPPLIES _ LAB SUPPLIES 507-8301- 645. 51 16 —

~473112| 31271 [POLICE EQUIPMENTISUPPLIES _ ONE-TIME BUDGET NON-CAP 001-5001-640.67-04 —
$650 80 [POLICE EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES _ _ ONE-TIME BUDGET NON-CAP 001-5001-640.87-04_ —

47319 3/27/2018 NATIONAL MEDICAL SERVICES ING BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER T B SERVICES 01-0901-648 64-23 —

e

473210 3/27/2018 ATL FOOD GROUP INC $1 707.12 FOODS READY- TO-EAT PO NUM 221472 [JAIL FOOD 01-0000-124 02-02 _
47321¢ ¥ |
J

r

473170 3/27/2018__|NEVADA VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT sss 375 38 |ARCH/ENG/PROF DESIGN SERV _ ONTRACTED AGENCY PMTS o1-57o1-s4a 63-06 _

[ $35.95 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER | |AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.7562 | |
BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER | |AUTOMAINTENANCE : 001-4409-600.75-62 _

473106 NORTH CENTRAL TX COUNCIL GOV _ saoo oo REQ#243801-aﬂ1ngton tx crime scene sea-2/12-15 DUCATION 3 CONFERENCE oo1-5osn4s41 49-10 —
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DISBURSEMENTS Date: 312712018
FOR 4/2/18 COURT
Check Check Date Vendor Name Transaction Description 1 Description 2 Account Name Account Number | Project Number
Number Amount
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473108 $300.00
473217|3/27/2018  [NORTH TEXAS TRAILERS LLC $68.96 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER | [AUTO MAINTENANCE |001-4409-600.75-62 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473217 $69.98
473073|3/27/2018  [NORTH TX MUNICIPAL WATER DIST $1,397.44 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER | |MAJOR ROAD CONSTRUCTION |010-7501-680.75-29 |
. TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473073 $1,397.44 )
473242(3/27/2018 [NOVACOPY INC $27,517.20 [COPIER-RENTAL [ |COPIER RENTAL [001-1001-411.55-05 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473842 $27,517.20
473159(3/27/2018  |[NUMBER 1 ALTERATIONS $42.00 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER [ |UNIFORMS |001-5030-641.65-03 |
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473158 $42.00
473261[3/27/2018  |O'CONNOR'S $131.00 [PUBLICATIONS/AUDIOVISUALS | |LIBRARY BOOKS [001-3501-520.65-58 |
~ TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473281 $131.00
473265(3/27/2018  [O'REILLY AUTO PARTS ($31.70)| INV# 0333-331901 PO# 219091 AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
($181.00)|INV# 0333-333626 PO# 218091 AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
($119.77)|INV# 0333-333547 PO# 219152 HEAVY EQUIPMENT REPAIR 001-4409-600.75-13
$181.00 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$11.99 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$11.99 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4408-600.75-62
$49.99 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$42.86 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$39.98 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$84.72 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$55.49 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$157.17 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$119.77 | BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER HEAVY EQUIPMENT REPAIR 001-4409-600.75-13
$50.74 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER GROUNDS EQUIPMENT MAINT 001-4409-600.75-12
$57.66 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$57.82 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$14.41 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$123.06 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$4.01 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$11.78 |[BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$104.42 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$11.78 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$11.78 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$32.44 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$103.50 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$127.62 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$23.60 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$23.60 |[BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$30.26 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$9.54 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4408-600.75-62
$4.01 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$133.05 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER HEAVY EQUIPMENT REPAIR 001-4408-600.75-13
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DISBURSEMENTS Date: 3/27/2018
FOR 4/2/18 COURT
Check | Check Date Vendor Name Transaction Description 1 Description 2 Account Name Account Number | Project Number
Number _| _ Amount
TOTAL FOR CHECK # 473285 $1,387.57
473068|3/27/2018 |OFFICE DEPOT ($74.50)|Invi#107253397001 PO#219466 OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-5001-640.51-01
$439.68 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-5001-640.51-01
$37.90 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 507-8301-645.51-01
$2.02 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-4401-600.51-01
$17.33 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-4401-600.51-01
$B.05 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-5570-642.51-01
$37.82 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-5030-6841.51-01
$386.26 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-5030-841.51-01
$233.67 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-5030-641.51-01
$338.00 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) COPIER SUPPLIES 001-0429-411.51-03
$9.37 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-0201-411.51-01
$9.40 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-0201-411.51-01
$38.97 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-0201-411.51-01
$51.99 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 505-6020-882.51-01
$29.50 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-6401-643.51-01
$108.00 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-6420-641.51-01
$12.98 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-0601-414.51-01
$20.94 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-0860-443.51-01
$340.94 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-2301-441.51-01
$23.16 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-2301-441.51-01
$21.94 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-0501-411.51-01
$40.19 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) ELECTION SUPPLIES 001-0501-411.61-08
$39.99 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-2560-440.51-01
$42.66 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-0820-443.51-01
$56.08 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-3201-482.51-01
$6.07 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-3201-482.51-01
$59.55 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-0801-411.51-01
$139.31 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-0801-411.51-01
$23.94 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-0630-411.51-01
$49.92 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-6650-642.51-01
$15.94 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-2020-442.51-01
$15.98 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-5550-642.51-01
$182.06 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-8201-648.51-01
$14.79 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-8201-648.51-01
$14.79 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) QFFICE SUPPLIES 001-8201-648.51-01
$23.80 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-2580-440.51-01
$80.35 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-2010-442.51-01
$24.57 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-5080-844.51-01
$15.95 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-5060-644.51-01
$29.97 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-2020-442.51-01
$6.49 [OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) . OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-2510-440.51-01
$2,285.20 |IR:PRINTER/PLOTTER/ACCESS PO NUM 221750 CENTRAL SUPPLY 001-0000-124.01-01
$2,847.80 |IR:PRINTER/PLOTTER/ACCESS PO NUM 221750 CENTRAL SUPPLY 001-0000-124.01-01
$1,627.51 |IR:PRINTER/PLOTTER/ACCESS PO NUM 221750 CENTRAL SUPPLY 001-0000-124.01-01
$180.09 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-6401-643.51-01
$24.39 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) ELECTION SUPPLIES 001-0501-411.61-08
$30.39 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-2520-440.51-01
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DISBURSEMENTS Date: 312712018
FOR 4/2/18 COURT
Check Check Date Vendor Name Transaction Description 1 Description 2 Account Name Account Number | Project Number
Number Amount
$22.73 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-2580-440.51-01
$8.88 |OFFICE SUPPLIES (GENERAL) OFFICE SUPPLIES 001-2580-440.51-01

$83.48 |IR:PRINTER/PLOTTER/ACCESS COMPUTER SUPPLIES 001-0429-411.51-02

" [505-6020-882.64-23
505-6020-882.64-23

[LAB SERVICES
LAB SERVICES

 473194]3727/2016__|PERFORMANGE ORTHOPAEDICS [ seos] | [INFIRWARYSERVICES 001-6040-725.64-30

TPETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION. TPO# 221734 [FUEL-GAS

[ei27/2018 ($7,803.07)]INV#1239342 001-0000-124.05-02 |
$7,803.07 |INV#1239342A PO# 221734 FUEL-GAS 001-0000-124.05-02
(36,872.30)|INV#1239341 PO# 221734 FUEL- GAS 001-0000-124.05-02
$6,872.30 |INV#1239341A PO# 221734 FUEL - GAS 001-0000-124.05-02
$6,654.50 |FUEL/OIL/GREASE/LUBRICANT PO NUM 221734 FUEL- GAS 001-0000-124,05-02
$7.500.55 |FUEL/OIL/GREASE/LUBRICANT PO NUM 221734 FUEL- GAS 001-0000-124.05-02
$8,220.33 |FUEL/OIL/GREASE/LUBRICANT PO NUM 221828 FUEL- GAS 001-0000-124.05-02
$8,165.24 |FUEL/OIL/GREASE/LUBRICANT PO NUM 221828 FUEL- GAS 001-0000-124.05-02
$3,559.23 |FUEL/OIL/GREASE/LUBRICANT PO NUM 221828 FUEL-GAS 001-0000-124.05-02
$7,276.48 |FUEL/OIL/GREASE/LUBRICANT PO NUM 221735 FUEL- GAS 001-0000-124.05-02
472992]3/27/2018 _ |PFISTER BORSERINE & ASSOCIATES $20.00 MEDIATOR COSTS 001-2501-440.64-13 |417MC
473175]3/27/2018  |PIERCE, LAWRENCE S. MD $237.50 INFIRMARY SERVICES 001-6040-725,64-30
473081]2/27/2018 _|PLANO CITY OF $791.49 [ARCH/ENG/PROF DESIGN SERV CONTRACTED AGENCY PMTS 001-5701-648.63-08
473059]3/27/2018 |PLANO POWER EQUIPMENT $55.89 [BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER GROUNDS EQUIPMENT MAINT 001-4409-800.75-12
$16.97 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER GROUNDS EQUIPMENT MAINT 001-4408-600.75-12
$61.67 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER GROUNDS EQUIPMENT MAINT 001-4409-600.75-12
$5.00 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER GROUNDS EQUIPMENT MAINT 001-4408-600.75-12
$81.92 | BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER GROUNDS EQUIPMENT MAINT 001-4409-600.75-12
473057]3/27/2018 _|POLLOCK PAPER DISTRIBUTORS $2,207.00 |HOSPITAL SUNDRIES DETENTION SUPPLIES 001-5030-641.61-04
473078]3/27/2018  |PRECISION DELTA CORP $148.00 |POLICE EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES ARMS TRAINING/QUALIFYING 001-3501-520.49-30
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DISBURSEMENTS
FOR 4/2/18 COURT

Date: 3/27/2018

Vendor Name

Transaction
A

Description 1

Description 2

Account Name

Account Number | Project Number

47311 12712018 PROSPER TOWN OF _ s1sa 28] IRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT _ CONTRACTED AGENCY PMTS 001-5701-648.63-06 _

47 3/27/20

473173|3/27/2018

~473261[3/2772018

473307|3/27/2018

473045|3/27/2018

473311|3/27/2018

473254|3/27/2018

473062|3/27/2018

TRECOVERY HEALTHCARE CORP

RECOVERY HEALTHCARE CORP

RED THE UNIFORM TALOR

REYNOLDS, KELLY

RICHARDSON BROWN PLLC
RIVERA-JONES, BRENNAN

RIVERA-WORLEY CARMEN

ROACH, JOHN R JR

~ $266.00 |

BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER

ALCOHOLIDRUM

[050-2012-442.65-97

$28.50 | BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER ALCOHOL/DRUG MONITORING 050-2012-442.65-97

$161.50 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER ALCOHOL/DRUG MONITORING 050-2012-442.65-97
$2,446.25 ALCOHOL/DRUG MONITORING 180-2532-440.65-97 |GT192D
($66.50)|INV 9042858 ALCOHOL/DRUG MONITORING 180-2532-440.65-97 |GT192D

(§114.00)

$266.36

INV 9042858

CLOTHING AND APPAREL

ALCOHOL/DRUG MONITORING

UNIFORMS _

180-2532-440.65-97 |GT192D

[001-5001-640.65-03 |

$43.52 |CLOTHING AND APPAREL UNIFORMS 001-5030-641.65-03
$531.54 |[CLOTHING AND APPAREL UNIFORMS 001-5030-641.65-03
$279.74 |CLOTHING AND APPAREL UNIFORMS 001-5030-641.65-03
$151.43 |CLOTHING AND APPAREL UNIFORMS 001-5001-840.85-03
$205.96 | CLOTHING AND APPAREL UNIFORMS 001-5030-641.65-03
$8.69 INMATE TRANSPORT 001-5001-640.65-30
$5.83 INMATE TRANSPORT 001-5001-640.65-30
$11.38 INMATE TRANSPORT 001-5001-640.65-30
$40.00 MEDIATOR COSTS 001-2501-440.64-13 |296MC
$1,403.79 |MISC PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONSULTANTS 180-2532-440.64-01 |GT192D
$33.79 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 001-2501-440.48-01 |417VJ
$67.58 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 001-2601-440.49-01 |429VJ
$126.44 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 180-2632-440.49-01 |GT192D
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DISBURSEMENTS Date: 3/27/2018
FOR 4/2/18 COURT
Check Check Date Vendor Name Transaction Description 1 Account Name Account Number | Project Number
Number Amount
473063|3/27/2018 |ROMCO EQUIPMENT CO $162.74 |FUEL/OIL/GREASE/LUBRICANT PO NUM 221638 PARTS 001-0000-124.05-01
473303|3/27/2018 |ROPER'S WRECKER SERVICE $95.00 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$450.00 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$131.00 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$225.00 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$131.00 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER INVESTIGATION EXPENSE 001-5001-640.65-32
473165(3/27/2018 |ROSE CONTRACTING $28,410.20 |ROAD MATERIAL (ASPHALT) ROAD MAINTENANCE 010-7501-680.75-32
$96,076.40 | ROAD MATERIAL (ASPHALT) ROAD MAINTENANCE 010-7501-680.75-32
473211|3/27/2018 |ROYSE CITY CITY OF $9,455.50 |FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT CONTRACTED AGENCY PMTS 001-5701-648.63-06
473206|3/27/2018  |RUCKEL, CHUCK $288.00 |round rock, tx TRAVEL ADVANCES 001-0000-122.01-01
473195(3/27/2018  |SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC $538.80 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER WASTE SERVICES 001-4401-600.80-07
473312[3/27/2018  |SHEFFIELD, WENDELL W $1,253.36 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER 015-2503-440.64-15 |CR401R
473098|3/27/2018  |SHERWIN WILLIAMS $1,719.90 |PAINTS/PROTECTIVE COATING BUILDING MAINTENANCE 001-4019-560.75~40 |B03001
473267(3/27/2018  |SJL REPORTING $208.89 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER 015-2503-440.64-15 |CR417R
473205|3/27/2018 [SMART START INC $75.00 ALCOHOL/DRUG MONITORING 180-2632-440.65-97 |GT192D
$53.00 ALCOHOL/DRUG MONITORING 180-2532-440.65-97 |GT192D
$53.00 ALCOHOL/DRUG MONITORING 180-2532-440.65-97 |GT1982D
$53.00 ALCOHOL/DRUG MONITORING 180-2532-440.65-97 |GT192D
$53.00 ALCOHOL/DRUG MONITORING 180-2532-440.65-97 |GT192D
$53.00 ALCOHOL/DRUG MONITORING 180-2532-440.65-97 |GT192D
$53.00 ALCOHOL/DRUG MONITORING 180-2632-440.65-97 |GT192D
$53.00 ALCOHOL/DRUG MONITORING 180-2532-440.65-97 |GT182D
ALCOHOL/DRUG MONITORING 180-2532-440.65-97 |GT192D

 473204[3/27/2018 |

$45.00

TBLANKET PURCHASE ORDER

AUTO MAINTENANCE _

001-4408-600.75-62

BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER |

GROUNDS EQUIPMENT MAINT

e —

001-4409-800.75-12




DISBURSEMENTS Date: 3/27/2018
FOR 4/2/18 COURT
Check Check Date Vendor Name Transaction Description 1 Description 2 Account Name Account Number | Project Number
Amount
Numﬁ%rﬁplzwzma SOUTHWEST INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS ($600.00)|INVi MP 178254 PO# 219149 AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
($300.00)| INV# MP 178558 PO# 219149 AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$2,992.14 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$83.60 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$120.00 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$96.91 |BLANKET PURCHASE CRDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$778.18 | BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$776.52 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$224.24 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$1,551.08 | BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4408-600.75-62
$10.04 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$18.37 | BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4408-600.75-62
$101.49 |AUTO & TRUCK ACCESSORIES PO NUM 221686 PARTS 001-0000-124.05-01
$138.52 |AUTO/TRUCK MAINT. ITEMS PO NUM 221886 PARTS 001-0000-124.05-01
$32.07 |BELTS:CONVEYOR/ELEVATORN PO NUM 221686 PARTS 001-0000-124.05-01
$4.29 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$1,086.44 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$280.26 | BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600.75-62
$30.70 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-6800.75-62
$783.09 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AUTO MAINTENANCE 001-4409-600 75 62

3/27/2018 SPARTAN PSYCHOLO AL CONSULT BLANKET PURCHASE ORDE _ SYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATIONS 001-6401-64 4-03 _

73271

3/2/203

an

SYSCO NOT TEXAS

5393.97

EDIBLE FOODS, STAPLE

F'O NUM 221578 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02—03
$263.36 |FOODS, READY-TO-EAT PO NUM 221578 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$539.48 |[FOODS, PERISHABLE PO NUM 221578 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$565.26 |EDIBLE FOODS, STAPLE PO NUM 221659 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$829.77 |FOODS, READY-TO-EAT PO NUM 221659 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03
$626.78 |FOODS, PERISHABLE PO NUM 2216859 MINIMUM SECURITY FOOD 001-0000-124.02-03

$3,175.84 |EDIBLE FOODS, STAPLE PO NUM 221660 JAIL FOOD 001-0000-124.02-02
$255.00 |FOODS, READY-TO-EAT PO NUM 221660 JAIL FOOD 001-0000-124.02-02
$632.15 |FOODS, PERISHABLE {PO NUM 221660 JAIL FOOD 001-0000-124.02-02
$264.20 |FOODS, PERISHABLE PO NUM 221762 JAIL FOOD 001-0000-124.02-02
$53.97 |[FOODS, PERISHABLE FOOD SUPPLIES 001-6420-641.61-10
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DISBURSEMENTS
FOR 4/2/18 COURT

Date: 3/27/2018

Check Check Date
__Number _

473272|3/27/2018

473154/3/27/2018

473238|3/27/2018

473310|3/27/2018

473243|3/27/2018

473114|3/27/2018

473262|3/27/2018

473108|3/27/2018

95026|3/21/2018

Vendor Name

[TEXASBIT

THE OFFICE PAL INC

THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR CORP

TILLERY, TAYLOR J DVM PLLC

TINSLEY, ANNIE

TINT KING LLC

TISSUE TECHNIQUES PATHOLOGY

TML & ASSOCIATES

TOLEDO ENTERPRISES

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT

Transaction Description 1 Description 2

$2,238.00 |PUBLIC WORK

Account Name

Account Number

~[010-7501-680.75-32 |

Project Number

$782.00 |PUBLIC WORK ROAD MAINTENANCE 010-7501-680.75-32

$796.50 |PUBLIC WORK ROAD MAINTENANCE 010-7501-680.75-32
$2,127.50 |PUBLIC WORK ROAD MAINTENANCE 010-7501-680.75-32

$504.50 [PUBLIC WORK ROAD MAINTENANCE 010-7501-680.75-32
$2,085.50 PUBLIC WORK ROAD MAINTENANCE 010-7501-680.75-32
$4,015.50 |PUBLIC WORK ROAD MAINTENANCE 010-7501-680.75-32
$2,375.00 |PUBLIC WORK ROAD MAINTENANCE 010-7501-6880.75-32
$2,646.00 |PUBLIC WORK ROAD MAINTENANCE 010-7501-680.75-32
$1,386.50 |PUBLIC WORK ROAD MAINTENANCE 010-7501-680.75-32
$8,599.00 |IR:PRINTER/PLOTTER/ACCESS PO NUM 221708 CENTRAL SUPPLY 001-0000-124.01-01

$171.78 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 001-4019-560.75-48 |B17001
$10,053.00 |BUILDING MAINT. & REPAIR ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 001-4019-560.75-48 |HCFO0O01
$2,820.00 | BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER ANIMAL CARE 510-8302-645.65-83
$69.22 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 001-7001-800.49-01
$550.00 |AUTO BODIES & ACCESSORIES HEAVY EQUIPMENT REPAIR 001-4409-600.75-13
$651.00 | BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER HISTOLOGY SUPPLIES 001-0801-648.61-32
$417.99 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER 015-2503-440.64-15 |CR401R
$1,253.76 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER 015-2503-440.64-15 |CR380R
$835.98 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER 015-2503-440.64-15 |CR380R
$835.98 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER 015-2503-440.64-15 |CRAUX
$2,089.95 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER 015-2503-440.64-15 |CRAUX
$835.77 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER 015-26503-440.64-15 |CRAUX

$187.50 |REQ 245314

$6,478.74

INTERPRETER

TRISTAR RISK MGMT.

001-2001-442.64-12

502-0000-103.01-02
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DISBURSEMENTS Date: 3/27/2018

FOR 4/2/18 COURT
Check Check Date Vendor Name Transaction Description 1 Description 2 Account Name Account Number Project Number
Number _Amount ClsS i
:. ] e LRl e L R SRR £ _ ! 1 (s e i R A7 {1 0 A AT iz A oF ] i : wal | LI
95027(2/21/2018  |TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT | s2243m1] | _________[TRISTAR RISK MGMT. 502-0000-103.01-02 | |
; TOTAL FOR CHEC 02 ' 2.243.3 L REIT ; |

[~ 95028]3/21/2018 | TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT - s1326384] | [TRISTARRISKMGMT. — [s020000-1030102 | |

[ 9502902172018 |TRISTARRISKMANAGEMENT |  $33e024] | — [TRISTARRISKMGMT. __ [5020000-1030102 | |

|

"~ 473305[3/27/2018 | TRUE CANINE INTERNATIONAL $8,500.00 | SECURITY/FIRE/SAFETY SERV | |INVESTIGATIVE EQUIPMENT 001-1010-411.90-17 |REPCAP

— a4 STAR RISK MANAGEMENT ___ $10,725.00 |[BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER [ [OTHERINSURANCEPREMIUMS 5020322413590 | |

473188(3/27/201 TRUGREEN COMMERCIAL $996.00 |ROADSIDE/GROUND/PARK SERV 001-4019-560.75-43

| $239.00 |AGRI. IMPLEMENTS/ACCESSOR LAWN CHEMICAL CONTRACT 001-4019-560.75-43 |B15002
$165.00 |ROADSIDE/GROUND/PARK SERV LAWN CHEMICAL CONTRACT 001-4019-560.75-43 |B15001

$276.00 [ROADSIDE/GROUND/PARK SERV LAWN CHEMICAL CONTRACT 001-4019-560.75-43 |B06002

$205.00 |ROADSIDE/GROUND/PARK SERV LAWN CHEMICAL CONTRACT 001-4019-560.75-43 |B03002

$998.00 |ROADSIDE/GROUND/PARK SERV LAWN CHEMICAL CONTRACT 001-4019-560.75-43 |B03001

$99.00 |ROADSIDE/GROUND/PARK SERV LAWN CHEMICAL CONTRACT 001-4019-560.75-43 |B07001

$182.00 |ROADSIDE/GROUND/PARK SERV LAWN CHEMICAL CONTRACT 001-4019-560.7543 |B11001

$85.00 |ROADSIDE/GROUND/PARK SERV LAWN CHEMICAL CONTRACT 001-4019-560.75-43 |B22001

$470.00 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER ANIMAL CARE 510-8302-645.65-83
$865.00 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER ANIMAL CARE 510-8302-645.65-83
$150.00 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER ANIMAL CARE 510-8302-645,65-83

[ [ [NATURALGAS __[0014019-56080-03 [B03001

$25.00 [REQH245434-round rock, x| navig justice-4/8-10/18_____[EDUCATION & CONFERENCE _ (001-2430-444.48-10
| $25.00 |REQ#245434-round rock, &x navig justice-4/8-10/18 EDUCATION & CONFERENCE 001-2430-444.49-10

~ 473162]3/27/2018 |TYLER TECHNOLOGIES ] s10000|DPSERV/SOFTWAREPURCHASE | |ONE-TIME BUDGETNON-CAP____ [001-1010-411.87-04 | |
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DISBURSEMENTS Date: 3/27/2018
FOR 4/2/18 COURT
Check Check Date Vendor Name Transaction Description 1 Account Name Account Number | Project Number
Number Amount
473275|3/27/2018  |TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC $3,708.12 |DP SERV/SOFTWARE PURCHASE CONSULTANTS 442-0649-414.90-50 |03FIN
$1,000.00 |DP SERV/SOFTWARE PURCHASE CONSULTANTS 442-0649-414.90-50 |03FIN
$4,747.50 |DP SERV/SOFTWARE PURCHASE CONSULTANTS 442-0649-414.90-50 |03FIN
$4,837.84 |DP SERV/SOFTWARE PURCHASE CONSULTANTS 442-0649-414.90-50 |03FIN
$7,464.21 |DP SERV/SOFTWARE PURCHASE CONSULTANTS 442-0649-414.90-50 |03FIN
$1,750.00 |DP SERV/SOFTWARE PURCHASE CONSULTANTS 442-0649-414.90-50 |03FIN
$591.99 |DP SERV/SOFTWARE PURCHASE CONSULTANTS 442-0649-414.90-50 |03FIN
95030/3/23/2018  |UNITED HEALTHCARE $7,771.67 UNITED HEALTHCARE 503-0000-103.02-01
95031[3/23/2018  |UNITED HEALTHCARE $382,030.24 UNITED HEALTHCARE 505-0000-103.03-01
95032|3/23/2018 |UNITED HEALTHCARE $2,538.03 UHC 3214 RETIREE CLAIMS 505-0000-103.03-05
473198|3/27/2018  |UNITED STATES TREASURY $300.00 HEARING MASTERS 001-0860-443.64-14
473315|3/27/2018 |US CORRECTIONS LLC $1,634.85 | BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER INMATE TRANSPORT 001-5001-640.65-30
$769.50 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER INMATE TRANSPORT 001-5001-640.65-30
473203|3/27/2018  |UT SOUTHWESTERN MEDICAL CENTER $2,520.00 |BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER AMUBLANCE SERVICE 001-0901-648.65-28
473121|3/27/2018 |UT SOUTHWESTERN MSP $1,204.34 INFIRMARY SERVICES 001-6040-725.64-30
473236|3/27/2018 |V-QUEST OFFICE MACHINE & $460.80 | COMPUTER HARDWARES&PERIPHE ONE-TIME BUDGET NON-CAP 028-2430-444.87-04
473304|3/27/2018 |VARIVERGE LLC $5,547.32 |PRINTING & SILK SCREENING TAX ROLL PREPARATION 001-3101-483.64-07
473295|3/27/2018 |WC OF TEXAS $339.18 |RENTAL OR LEASE OF EQUIPM ONE-TIME BUDGET NON-CAP 001-1010-411.87-04
473296|3/27/2018 |WC OF TEXAS $2,294.30 WATER/TRASH SERVICE 001-4019-560.80-01 |B03001
473297(3/27/2018 |WC OF TEXAS . $917.72 WATER/TRASH SERVICE 001-4019-560.80-01 |B21001
473298|3/27/2018 |WC OF TEXAS $678.36 WATER/TRASH SERVICE 001-4019-560.80-01 |B11001
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DISBURSEMENTS Date: 3/27/2018
FOR 4/2/18 COURT

Check Check Date Vendor Name Transaction Description 1 Description 2 Account Name Account Number | Project Number

| arsossfaz7ie01s [WCOFTEXAS [ §35005[MANAGEMENTSERVICES | [TRASHDISPOSAL 001-7601-76080-04 [ |

[~ 473300[3/27/2018 _|WC OF TEXAS - $254.90 [MISCELLANEOUSSERVICES | |WATER/TRASHSERVICE _ 010-1001-680.80-01 | |

| : i 1
WEST PUBLISHING CORPORATION 9382.00 [BLANKETPURCHASEORDER |  |DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 001-3501-52085-10 | |

"~ 473168]3/27/2018 |WESTMINSTER VOLUNTEER FIRE $21,804.84 [FIREPROTECTIONEQUIPMENT | |CONTRACTEDAGENCYPMTS ___ [001-5701-64863:06 | |
I ———— = == = = = =T === 5 — C E = —————— — =

473115[3/27/2018 |WYLIE CITY OF ] ~ $26,720.77 |FIREPROTECTIONEQUIPMENT | [CONTRACTED AGENCY PMTS 001-5701-648.63-06 | |

|
|

$417.79 SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER 015-2503-440.64-15 |CR429R

27/205 YOUNG-MARTINEZ, LATOYA ' | $1,671.16 ' [SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER __ |015-2503-440.64-15 |CR426R

=
BIBRCAR - sl )
NUMBER OF CHECKS - 255
NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS - 666

GRAND TOTAL "$1,701,531.84
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